GOVERNMENT OF ARUNACHAL PRADESH DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION ITANAGAR

Dated itanagar, the 30th June 2020.

No.: ED/HE-982/2020 /655 - 7-20

The Governor of Arunachal Pradesh is pleased to appoint the following persons as Assistant Professor in the Govt. Colleges of Arunachal Pradesh in the Pay Matrix Level -10 (Rs. 57,700-1,82,400) p.m. plus other allowances as admissible under the rules from time to time w.e.f. the date of their joining to the respective Colleges to show against each

essar in the Govt. Colleges of the under plus other allowances as admissible under plus other allowances as shown against each respective Colleges as shown against each respective Colleges as shown against each respective Condidates	-345	Posting Place B.Y. Govt. Women's College, Le
SING Name of Candidates	Lucus	B.Y. Govt. Women's College, Basar Govt. Model College, Daponic Govt. Model College, Geku
SI.No Name of Ms. Ri-gam Kaye	Education	Govt. Model College, Dup
IN AC HOLLIGHT	Education	Govt. Model College, Geku Govt. College, Geku
1. Ms. N. Jangra 2. Ms. Doyir Bagra 3. Mr. Jumgam Riba 3. Mr. Jumgam Riba	Education	J.N. College, Pasighat
Mr. Jumgain Fayeng Mr. Yonmin Tayeng Mr. Yonmin Tayeng	Physics	
Adopted Author	Physics	
Coni Noduolia	Physics	
Mawang Danka	Botany .	
Pinya Yaliyio	Botany	I.G. Govt. College, Tezu I.G. Govt. College, Itanagar
Drema Cliozoffi	Botany	
Dhangam 1851a	Zoology	
L'arcing Megu	Zoology	
- O-lami	Zoology	
Made Konya	Hindi	Madal Cillege
Mr Alok Kumar Singi	Hindi	
Wamba Killia	Hindi	Madal College
Dibbi Bam	Hindi	Court (MIEUC, 10
Mr Muko Dele	Hindi	LAL COMORE FASIG
10 Ms I ham Chotten	Sociology	J.N. College, Pasighat
19 Ms. Tobom Lollen	Sociology	J.N. College, Pasighat
20 Mr Tamin Mill	Chemistry	I.G. Govt. College, Tezu
21. Mr. Toku Tagu Tada	Chemistry	D.N. Govt. College, Itanagar
22 Mr. Tasso Byai	Anthropology	D.N. Govt. College, Itanagar
23. Mr. Ratna Tayeng	Anthropology	D.N. Govt. College, Itanagar

The terms and conditions of appointment are as follows:-

- a. The appointment is purely temporary and may be terminated at any time after giving one month notice from either side without assigning any reason. Appointing authority however reserves the right of terminating the services of the appointees forthwith or before the expiry of the stipulated period of the notice by making payment to him/her a sum equivalent to the pay and allowances for the period of notice. If the appointee wishes to resign from services or fails to give one month clear notice as above he/she has to pay one month salary in lieu of the notice period.
- b. The appointees shall be on probation for a period of 2(two) years from the date of joining to the post.
- The appointment carries with the liabilities to serve in any Govt. College of Arunachal Pradesh.
- Other conditions of service will be subject to his/her being found fit on verification of character and antecedents.
- e. The appointees shall join in the college within 30 (thirty) days from the date of issue of this order failing which his/her Appointment order shall stand automatically cancelled.

The appointment will be further subject to:-

Production of medical fitness certificate from the Medical Board, appointed/authorized by the Govt of Arunachai Pradesh.